



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 WRIT PETITION NO. 15270 OF 2025

ASHISH PANDURANG INJEWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. P.A. Patil h/f. Mr. Kazi Rahil Riyazoddin
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. PK. Lakhotiya

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 18.02.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel holding for Mr. Kazi undertakes to supply necessary copies within one week. On supplying such copies, issue notice to respondent No.3 returnable within three weeks thereafter. Stand over to 18.03.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)