

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 WRIT PETITION NO. 15270 OF 2025**

**ASHISH PANDURANG INJEWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. V. V. Ghansawdh h/f Mr. M.V. Thorat  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

....

**AND**

**904 WRIT PETITION NO. 761 OF 2026**

**PRAKASH BHIDAS KOLI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. V. V. Ghansawdh h/f Mr. M.V. Thorat  
AGP for Respondents: Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : MARCH 18, 2026**

**ORDER:-**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**